FREE TAX HELP!

AARP together with SeniorCare’s RSVP volunteers will assist moderate to low

AMESBURY

ANDOVER

BEVERLY

DANVERS

GEORGETOWN

GLOUCESTER

GROVELAND

HAMILTON

HAVERHILL

IPSWICH

MANCHESTER

MARBLEHEAD

Dates: February — April 2018

Amesbury Senior Center, 68 Elm St. Amesbury
Tuesdays 9:00 AM —2:00 PM

Andover Senior Center, 38 Bartlet St. Andover
Fridays 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM

Council on Aging, 90 Colon St. Beverly
Thursdays 9:00 AM — 2:00 PM
Appointment only

Council on Aging, 25 Stone St. Danvers

Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays 1:00 PM —4:30 PM

Georgetown Town Hall, 1 Library St. Georgetown
Thursdays 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM

Council on Aging, 6 Manuel F. Lewis St. Gloucester
Mondays 9:00 AM — Noon

Fridays 12:30 PM - 3:00 PM

Appointment Only

Groveland Senior Center, 183 Main St. Groveland
Alternate Thursdays 8:30 AM —1:00 PM

Hamilton/Wenham Library, 14 Union St. Hamilton
Wednesdays & Fridays 10:00 AM — 2:00 PM
Appointment Only

Haverhill Senior Center, 10 Welcome St. Haverhill
Wednesday and Fridays 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM

Council on Aging, Town Hall, Green St., Ipswich
Mondays 9:00 AM —2:00 PM

Town Hall (lower level) 10 Central St. Manchester
Thursdays 1:00 PM —4:00 PM
Appointment Only

Abbot Library, 235 Pleasant St, Marblehead
Mondays and Wednesdays 9:30 AM — 12:30 PM

income taxpayers 60 & older prepare and file their taxes.
% % ALL LISTED SITES REQUIRE APPOINTMENTS % %

North Shore and Cape Ann Sites Schedule:

978-388-8138

978-623-8321 Andrea Zaimes

978-921-6017

978-762-0208

978-352-5726

978-281-9763

978-372-1101

978- 468-5577 x19

978-374-2390

978-356-6650

978 -526-7500

781-632-1481
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Marblehead YMCA, 40 Leggs Hill Road, Marblehead
Wednesdays 6:00 PM — 10:00 PM

Methuen Senior Center, 77 Lowell St. Methuen
Thursday 8:30 AM — 1:00 PM
Friday 8:00 AM —12:30 PM

Newburyport Senior Center, 331 High St. Newburyport

No. Andover Senior Center, 120 Main St. No. Andover
Mondays 8:00 AM — 1:00 PM

Lawrence Senior Center, 155 Haverhill St. Lawrence
Wednesdays 9:00 AM — 4:00 PM

Lynn Senior Center 8 Silsbee St. Lynn
Mondays 9:00 AM — 1:00 PM

Lynnfield Senior Center, 525 Salem St.
Mondays 9:00 — 12:00 PM

Community Life Center, 75 Central St., Peabody
Tuesdays 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM

West Branch Library, 603 Lowell St., Peabody
Mondays 1:00 PM —4:00 PM

Rockport Senior Center, 58 Broadway, Rockport
Tuesdays 1:00 PM —4:00 PM

Salem Senior Center, 5 Broad St. Salem
Tuesdays and Thursdays
9:00 AM — noon and 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Salisbury Senior Center, 43 Lafayette Road, Salisbury
Mondays 9:00AM — 3:30 PM

Saugus Senior Center, 466 Central St. Saugus
Alternate Tuesdays 9:00 AM —12:00 PM

Swampscott Library, 59 Burrill St. Swampscott
Tuesdays 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

Topsfield Library, 1 So. Common St.
Alternate Thursdays 12:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Hamilton/Wenham Library, 14 Union St. Hamilton
Wednesdays 10:00 AM - 12:30 PM
Appointment Only

FREE TAX HELP! North Shore and Cape Ann Sites Schedule February — April 2018

% % ALL LISTED SITES REQUIRE APPOINTMENTS % %

781-631-9622

978-983-8825

978-462-8430

978-688-9560

978-629-3540

781-599-0110

781-598-1078

978-531-2254

978 535-3354

978 546-5027

978-745-0409

978-462-2412

781-231-4178

781-596-8867

978-887-1528

978- 468-5577 x19
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