FREE TAX HELP!

AARP together with SeniorCare's RSVP volunteers will assist moderate to low income taxpayers 60 & older prepare and file their taxes.

★ ★ ALL LISTED SITES REQUIRE APPOINTMENTS ★ ★

Dates: February - April 2018

North Shore and Cape Ann Sites Schedule:

AMESBURY	Amesbury Senior Center, 68 Elm St. Amesbury Tuesdays 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM	978-388-8138
ANDOVER	Andover Senior Center, 38 Bartlet St. Andover Fridays 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM	978-623-8321 Andrea Zaimes
BEVERLY	Council on Aging, 90 Colon St. Beverly Thursdays 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM Appointment only	978-921-6017
DANVERS	Council on Aging, 25 Stone St. Danvers Tuesdays, Wednesdays, Thursdays 1:00 PM – 4:30 PM	978-762-0208
GEORGETOWN	Georgetown Town Hall, 1 Library St. Georgetown Thursdays 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM	978-352-5726
GLOUCESTER	Council on Aging, 6 Manuel F. Lewis St. Gloucester Mondays 9:00 AM – Noon Fridays 12:30 PM – 3:00 PM Appointment Only	978-281-9763
GROVELAND	Groveland Senior Center, 183 Main St. Groveland Alternate Thursdays 8:30 AM – 1:00 PM	978-372-1101
HAMILTON	Hamilton/Wenham Library, 14 Union St. Hamilton Wednesdays & Fridays 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM Appointment Only	978- 468-5577 x19
HAVERHILL	Haverhill Senior Center, 10 Welcome St. Haverhill Wednesday and Fridays 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM	978-374-2390
IPSWICH	Council on Aging, Town Hall, Green St., Ipswich Mondays 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM	978-356-6650
MANCHESTER	Town Hall (lower level) 10 Central St. Manchester Thursdays 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM Appointment Only	978 -526-7500
MARBLEHEAD	Abbot Library, 235 Pleasant St, Marblehead Mondays and Wednesdays 9:30 AM – 12:30 PM	781-632-1481

$\star\star$ ALL LISTED SITES REQUIRE APPOINTMENTS $\star\star$

MARBLEHEAD	Marblehead YMCA, 40 Leggs Hill Road, Marblehead Wednesdays 6:00 PM – 10:00 PM	781-631-9622
METHUEN	Methuen Senior Center, 77 Lowell St. Methuen Thursday 8:30 AM – 1:00 PM Friday 8:00 AM – 12:30 PM	978-983-8825
NEWBURYPORT	Newburyport Senior Center, 331 High St. Newburyport	978-462-8430
NO. ANDOVER	No. Andover Senior Center, 120 Main St. No. Andover Mondays 8:00 AM – 1:00 PM	978-688-9560
LAWRENCE	Lawrence Senior Center, 155 Haverhill St. Lawrence Wednesdays 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM	978-629-3540
LYNN	Lynn Senior Center 8 Silsbee St. Lynn Mondays 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM	781-599-0110
LYNNFIELD	Lynnfield Senior Center, 525 Salem St. Mondays 9:00 – 12:00 PM	781-598-1078
PEABODY	Community Life Center, 75 Central St., Peabody Tuesdays 9:00 AM - 1:00 PM	978-531-2254
PEABODY	West Branch Library, 603 Lowell St., Peabody Mondays 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM	978 535-3354
ROCKPORT	Rockport Senior Center, 58 Broadway, Rockport Tuesdays 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM	978 546-5027
SALEM	Salem Senior Center, 5 Broad St. Salem Tuesdays and Thursdays 9:00 AM – noon and 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM	978-745-0409
SALISBURY	Salisbury Senior Center, 43 Lafayette Road, Salisbury Mondays 9:00AM – 3:30 PM	978-462-2412
SAUGUS	Saugus Senior Center, 466 Central St. Saugus Alternate Tuesdays 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM	781-231-4178
SWAMPSCOTT	Swampscott Library, 59 Burrill St. Swampscott Tuesdays 1:00 PM – 5:00 PM	781-596-8867
TOPSFIELD	Topsfield Library, 1 So. Common St. Alternate Thursdays 12:30 PM – 5:00 PM	978-887-1528
WENHAM	Hamilton/Wenham Library, 14 Union St. Hamilton Wednesdays 10:00 AM – 12:30 PM Appointment Only	978- 468-5577 x19